7,89

13

14

4
15,16,17
3 2
/ 18,19
20,21,22
2
22,23,24,25.26
Figure 11 - Machine Assembly, Left View
Ref. No. PartNo,  Description Qty. Ref, No. Part No.  Descriplion (ty.
1 375288 Chassis 1 16 me Bolt 3/8" - 16x 1" 4
2 646089  Deca Warnings 1 . | Lock Washer 3/8" 4
3 444469  Decal Shark Detergent 1 18 826167  Strain Relief 2
4 Fig. 16 Coii Inlet Assembly 1 19 703127 Strain Refief Nut 2
5 829980  Shark Logo Plate 2 20 Fig. 13 Fuel Tank Assembly 1
5 976508 Rivet 3 21 = Bolt 1/4" -20 x 172" 2
7 213044  Burner Exhaust Vent 1 7 B Flat Washer 1/4° g
3 873779 Insuldion 1 23 H Locknut 1/4" - 20 4
E] 860102  Retaining Ring 1 24 375292  Mounting Plate 1
10 824115 LidClip 4 25 220119 Battery Box H
H Hg. 15 Coil Qutiet Assembly 1 26 890904  Battery Termina 2
19 873687 Hose Clamp 1 # QOrdar amount needed in feet,
. - . . B Standard hardware item available iocally.
13 961332 Tubing 7/16 = ® Use thread locking compound.
14 Fg 14 Control Box Assembly 1
15 Fig. 17 Pump Assembiy 1
Shark 1025 Page 13



8,10

% EE: 31

16,17,18 11,12,13,14
Figure 12 - Machine Assernbly, Right View

rFIe!f. No. Part Ho.  Uescription Qly. Rel. Mo, Part No.  Description {ty.
1 661282  Engine 1 i1 = Flat Washer 5/8" 5
2 Fig. 20 Trigger GunyWand Assembly 1 12 583013 Wheel 4
3 707226  Pressure Hose 1 13 317322  Hubcap 4
4 826176 Quick Disconnect 1 14 848616  Push Nut 4
5 873777  Insulation 1 15 815329  Snap Bushing i
5 646047  Decal Troubleshooting 1 6 @ Voltage Requlator 1
7 873778 Insulation 1 7 B flat Washer /4 2
8 Fig. 21 Bumer Assembly 1 i n Locknut 1/4" - 20 2
g [} Locknut 5716 - 18 7 @ ltem supplied with engine.
10 = Rat Washer /16" 7 ¥ Standard hardware item available locally.

Page 14 Shark 1025




S

ISOLATION RELAY

BRIDGE mmn.:_u_mm\mo AMP FUSE \Enczwzor BOX

YELLOW

—YELLOW

—44$m_.»nx

] -

YOLTAGE REGULATOR

GRAY
GRAY
GRAY ®
GRAY Py
W HITE
BLACK

N

PRESSURE
SWITCH

NEG

IGNITOR
FOS /

12¥ BATTLRY

// H A \Amxssifzosirngmmg
e L YELLOW
t;“.:lmr.li.mmatw
THERMOSTA Y ——i " .Wwfw_mm“x |ﬂm|.£ .
YELLOW
]! aw»nx.nnﬂmﬂ.smr»ax
ER t - BLACK
e BLUE |- BLUE
[ e
SROWA CAPLLARY TUBE —¢ — CHE BURNER
: NIP= = _
M w T Lt L /_
BURNER SWITCH o - - ) ~ |
ENGINE -
THERMOSTAT ~FUEL MOTOR
FROBE SOLENGID
UL
; — |
} @
W HITE
L BLACK

Shark 1025

W inng Diagram

Figure 23

Pane ?



1\ 2\ 5 8 9 10 7 /12 /13 },15
m— = f Zﬁ 7 i )
Sl H T -] i j
1y
QFF = ..
BB 3 Remmemammein TEMPE R TURE?
s
e — S— y
@ @ @ - VIEW FROM INSIDE BOX
18
Figure 14 - Control Box Assembly
Ref. No. PariMo.  Deseription Q. Ref No. PartNe.  Deseription Cly.
i 875465  Rocker Switch 1 13 645990  Bridge Rectifier 1
2 645532  Decal Control Box 1 14 676638  Fuse 30A 1
3 335150  Thermosta Dial 1 15 707146 Fuse Holder 1
4 915300 Thermostat Mounting Flate 1 16 826184  Strain Relief 4
5 ® Screw 4mm x Gmm 2 17 B47750  Wire Cover e
6 615413  Control Box Front 1 18 A 875651 Pressure Switch 1
7 630649  Channei 2 B Standard hardware fiem available locally.
8 515414  Control Box Back 1 # Order amount needed in feet.
9 [ Locknut 1/4*- 20 4
10 -} Balt 174" - 20 x ¥4 4 Replacement Paris
11 955040  Thermostat 1 A 753134  O-Ring Kit 1
12 860140  Isolation Relay 1 A 875653  Switch 1
Shark 1025

Page 16



el

!
=

N

™y

/r'/

Figure 13 - Machine Assembly, Top View

Aef.No. ParlNo. Descriplion Oly.
& 859806  Grommet 1
7 444462  Decal Caution Gasoline 1
8 232025  Decal Battery 1
g 890783  Tag Gascline Engine 1
10 848026  Decal Carbon Monoxide 1

Ref.Ho, PartNo.  Deseription Qty.
1 £46088  Decal Operating Instruction i
2 818329  Snap Bushing 3
3 834154  Deca Winterize 1
4 240834  Coil 1
5 853815  Grommet (Nozzle Holder) 3
Shark 1025

Page 15




10

L.
% § 8 | /)
o
=5
3 4
r \“ R
Eﬁ
T 1 5
8,7
Figure 15 - Coil Outlef Assembly
Rei. Ho. PartMo.  Descriglion Gly. Ref, No. PartNo.  Deseriplion Gty.
i 630720  Relief Valve Cartridge 1 7 915630  Plug 38" 2
2 783845  Relief Valve Manifold 1 8 844806  Quick Disconnect Plug 1
3 875555  Relisf Vaive Seat 1 g 644802  Street Elbow 3/8" 1
4 798501 Nipple 1/4" x 3/8" Hose 1 10 698247  Hex Nipple 1/2"x 2" 1
5 @ Serew 4mm x Bmm 1 % Standard hardware item available iocally.
5 780865  Copper Washer 2
Shark 1025 Page 17




|

/

\

3 4 g

Figure 16 - Call Infet Assembly

Ref, No. Parto.  Description QGty. [ Ref. No. PartMo.  Description Gty.
i 87353  Detergent Injector 1 i 823989  Hose Clamp 1
2 815220 Reducer Bushing 1/2% x 3/8" H 961534 Tubing 1/4° #®
3 698247  HexNippie 1/2"x 2 1 935158 Filter Screen 1
4 754717 Tee V2" 1 # Order amount needed in fest.
5 715755 Coil Drain Plug 1

Page 18 Shark 1025



EZ3035G TRIPLEX PLUNGER PUMP GENERAL PUMP INCORPORATED

" 12 13 14 15 16

'!g 18 1% : 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

¥

33 2
75 80 81 g2 B3

3 30

>

i 45 44 43 42 &1 4D
, | ! ; g
o & M A9 AB 47 46 ﬁ@

AL A4
PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. KIT NO. DESCRIFTION QTY. ITEM PART NO. KIT NO. DESCRIFTION QTY. STEM PART NO. KIT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
i 44.1200.41 Purmp Head 1 22,  44.0500.86 Piston Guide 3 44 90.2620.00 88,130 Packing 3]
2 99.3175.00 Screw B 23, 44.0300.22 Connecting Rod 8 45,  51.1000.5% 90,130 Head Ring ]
3 86.7014.00 Washer 8 24, 90.3920.00 O-Ring 1 48, 898.2100.00 Cap Screw 1
4. 80384100 123 C-Ring 6 25, 44180022 Rear Cover 1 (47, 982176 00 Cap Screw 1
E 36200366 123  Vaive Seat 8 26.  G9.1837.00 Screw 5 {48‘ 96.7380 .00 Washer 1
] 36.2001.76 123 \Valve 6 27, 50.3585.00 O-Ring 1 L49 96.7514.00 Washer 1
7 94737600 123 Sprng [ 28, 98.2041.00 Cap Screw 1 50. B8.1866.00 Cap Screw 1
B 36.2025.51 123 Valve Cage & 29, 97.734000 Pin 3 75 90.0635.00 Retaining Ring 1
9. 90.3847.00 124 C-Ring [+ 30. 96.735000 Washer 3 76, 44.022063 Crankshaft 1
10. 98.2226.00 124 Cap 6 31, 90.5022.00 Anti-Ext. Ring 3 77, 91.8568.00 Botler Bearing 1
11, 36.7115.01 123  Vaive Assembly & a2, B0.3872.00 O-Ring 3 78, 90.4087.00 G-Ring 1
12, 99.1807.00 Screw 4 L33 52.0400.09 Piston 3 79, 89.2755.00 Scraw, 51611 4
13, 50.1500.74 Bearing Cover 3 34, 96.7008.00 Washer 3 99.3345.00 Serew, 3/8x1 4
4 44.2118.01 Spacer 1 35  892.2216.00 Nut 3 80. 96.7020.00 Washer, @8 mm 4
15, 90.4097.00 O-Ring 1 40, 90.3612.00 125,130 O-Ring 3 96.7104.00 Wwasher, 310 mm 4
16. 81.B328.00 Ball Bearing 1 A1, 44.0B00.70 125,130 Packing Retainer 3 81, 10.0518.22 (ias Flange 1
17. 80181400 23 Oil Seal 3 A7 52216670 89,130 intermed.Ring 3 8z,  80.1890.00 Oil Seal 1
18, 44.0100.22 Crankcase 1 43, 50.2622.0C 88,130 Packing 3 83. 96.6938.00 Washer 4
19,  88.2103.00 Oit Dip Stick 1 84, 99.1912.00 Screw 4

REPAIR KITS 10— TORQUE SPECS*

Fosition Ft.Abs.
KT NO. 23 88 89 90 123 124 125 130 - —
I R ——. I — - 2 14 7
ITEM NO'S 17 43, 44 42 45 4,5, 8, 9,10 | 40,41 |40 41 42 w1 737
INCLUDED 7.8, 43, 44,45 12 7.3
IN KIT {1%) 26 T3
NUMBER OF 28 147
ASSEMBLIES| 3 /6 ) 6 6 6 3 1/2 35 1o
INKIT 46 29.4
NUMBER OF 4 294 -
CYLINDERS | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 L 147
KIT WILL 84 73
SERVICE
*Decrease {of by 20% i threa lubri .
GENERAL PUMP INCORPORATED ase torque by 20% {f threads are fubricated

1335 MENDOTA HEIGHTS ROAD ¢ MENDCTA HeigHTS, MN 55120 « PHONE: (612) 454-6500 » FAX: (812) 454-4524 300280 12-93



Figure 18 - Pump Exploded View

Ref. No. Part No.  Description

(ty./Pump

1 753084  Valve Plug Kit

2 753083  Check Valve Kit

Page 20

Ref, No. Part No.  Description Oty./Pump

3 753079 Oil Seal Kit 1

4 753085  Plunger Seal Kit 3
Shark 1025



e
O =

i H

&

Figure 17 - Pump Assembly

—

Ref No. Parl No.  Descripticn Qty.
1 844753 Street Fibow 1/ 1
2 875575 Garden Hose Connector Spring 1
3 801139  Garden Hose Connector 1
4 890769  Tag Unloader i
5 707179  Hose 3/8"x 30" 1
6 @ 218139  Unloader Valve 1
7 828772 Pump, Fig. 18 1

Shark 1025

Ref No. PartNo.  Description Ofy.
) 644802  Eibow Street 3/8" 1
9 844751 Elbow /8" 1
10 918567  Plug Pipe 1/2" 1
11 856035  Garden Hose Connector Gasket 1
Replacement Parts
® 753073 Urloader Valve Repair Kt
Page 19



1 2 4 5 6 7
/ \ \L]’I/ / h$ 1 il
\ >/ ™
M
4 N\ i i i
Shaitc P
. . A
@i N —
Figure 19 - Fuel Tank Assembly
" Bet.No. PartMo. Descriplion Qty. Ref.No. PartNo. Descriplion .
1 390890  Fuel Tank 1 6 523988  Hose Clamp 4
2 834153  Decal Fuei Type 1 7 707118  Hose 1/4" Green 2
2 817312 Fuel Tank Cap 1 8 309294  Nippie 3/8" x 1/4" Hose 1
4  B15230  Bushing 2 9 867368  Hose 1/4" Black #
5 861277 Elbow 1}'4" Hose x Stand ?ipe 1 P Order amount needed in feet,
Shark 1025 Page 21




}

——

L
1y

{

lilk

[I11}

(=)
[f=]

Figure 20 - Trigger GunfWand Assembly

Ref. No. Part No.  Description Oty,
1 799024  Pressure Nozzle White 1
2 799012  Pressure Nozzle Yeliow H
3 795000  Pressure Nozzle Red 1
4 826170  CQuick Disconnect 1
5 900958  Detergent Nozzle 1
6 A 938686  DuaiLance Wand 1

Page 22

Red. No. PariNo.  Description Qty.
7 526169  Quick Disconnect 1
8 915786 Quick Disconnect Flug i
9 & 691867 Trigger Gun i
Aeplacemeni Parts
A B59762  Insufator Grip Assembly 1
® 753179 Trigger Gun Repair Kit H
Shark 1025



3 4 5 6 7 89
Figure 21 - Burner Assembly
Ref. No. PartHo. Description Cty. Ref. No. Part No. Deseriplion Oty.

[ 615601  Bumer, Fig. 22 1 7 644750 Street Ethow 1/4" H
2 698020  Nipple 1/4"x 1/4* Hose i 3 826167  Strain Relief 1
3 698023  Nipple 3/8"x 1/4" Hose 1 3 703127 Strain Relief Nut H
4 @ 851080  Fuel Fifter 1 Replacement Paris
5 615279  Reducer Bushing 3/8* « 1/4" 1 @ 075490  Fiter Element 1

i B 698200  Nipple 1/4"x 2-1/2* 1

Shark 1025 Page 23



8
/
Figure 22 - Bumner Parts Breakdovwn
Rel. No. PariNo.  Description Oy | Ref. No. Partlo.  Description Qty,

1 830057  Fuel Pump H 8 784353  Motor 1
2 044422 Solenoid Valve 1 9 825924  Coupling 1
3 350906 Ignitor 1 1G 676885  Blower Fan 1
4 901230  Solenoid Metering Bolt 1 11  B8CA06  Fuel Line 1
& 901281  Nozzle 1 | M3 877667  Tune Up Repair Kit 1
8§ 561274 Electrode (Pair) 1 NS = Not Shown
7 753167 Brush Kit 2

Page 24 Shark 1025





